

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Anaheim, CA. 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120110	TRAFFICE CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,880.00	25,880.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	40.00	56,000.00	50.00	70,000.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) (6")	LF	1,800	18.00	32,400.00	20.00	36,000.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	10,800	8.00	86,400.00	4.50	48,600.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	1,800.00	7,200.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	22	2,000.00	44,000.00	800.00	17,600.00
10	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
11	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (MONOLITHIC SIDEWALK CURB)	LF	400	15.00	6,000.00	33.00	13,200.00
12	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	1,400	10.00	14,000.00	9.00	12,600.00
13	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	640	5.00	3,200.00	13.00	8,320.00
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,500	100.00	150,000.00	70.00	105,000.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	60.00	4,800.00	115.00	9,200.00
16	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 310)	EA	1	800.00	800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
17	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	580	50.00	29,000.00	57.00	33,060.00
18	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	18	150.00	2,700.00	250.00	4,500.00
19	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	480	15.00	7,200.00	60.00	28,800.00
20	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	150.00	1,050.00	115.00	805.00
21	000003	RELOCATE PRIVATE DECORATIVE LIGHT	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
22	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	300.00	3,000.00	60.00	600.00
23	850519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	6.00	4,200.00	1.70	1,190.00
24	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	4.00	1,200.00	1.15	345.00
25	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
26	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Items 1-26						TOTALS:	491,150.00	474,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Anaheim, CA. 92801	
Alternate 1 Bid Schedule:								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
27	000003	RELOCATE AND/OR ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	400.00	3,200.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
28	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	250.00	2,000.00
29	152351	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
30	000003	RELOCATE BLOW OFF VALVE	EA	1	800.00	800.00	6,050.00	6,050.00
31	000003	RELOCATE WATER SAMPLING STATION	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
32	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA	1	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
33	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00
Items 27-33						Subtotals:	8,400.00	42,500.00

Base Bid Subtotals:						491,150.00	474,000.00
Alternate 1 Subtotals:						8,400.00	42,500.00
Totals:						499,550.00	516,500.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

Base Bid					Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA. 92878		Olivas Valdex, Inc. Covina, CA. 91724	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120110	TRAFFICE CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	35.00	49,000.00	50.00	70,000.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) (6")	LF	1,800	19.00	34,200.00	30.00	54,000.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	10,800	5.20	56,160.00	5.00	54,000.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	4,800.00	19,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	22	2,000.00	44,000.00	1,600.00	35,200.00
10	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
11	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (MONOLITHIC SIDEWALK CURB)	LF	400	21.00	8,400.00	75.00	30,000.00
12	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	1,400	7.00	9,800.00	4.00	5,600.00
13	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	640	9.50	6,080.00	17.50	11,200.00
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,500	73.00	109,500.00	80.00	120,000.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	71.00	5,680.00	85.00	6,800.00
16	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 310)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
17	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	580	55.00	31,900.00	42.00	24,360.00
18	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	18	250.00	4,500.00	320.00	5,760.00
19	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	480	55.00	26,400.00	66.00	31,680.00
20	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	105.00	735.00	210.00	1,470.00
21	000003	RELOCATE PRIVATE DECORATIVE LIGHT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	450.00	450.00
22	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	53.00	530.00	360.00	3,600.00
23	850519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	1.57	1,099.00	6.00	4,200.00
24	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	1.05	315.00	5.00	1,500.00
25	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
26	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
					TOTALS:	499,599.00		532,670.00

Items 1-26

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

Alternate 1 Bid Schedule					Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA. 92878		Olivas Valdex, Inc. Covina, CA. 91724	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
27	000003	RELOCATE AND/OR ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	1,260.00	10,080.00	190.00	1,520.00
28	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	1,050.00	8,400.00	200.00	1,600.00
29	152351	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	700.00	700.00
30	000003	RELOCATE BLOW OFF VALVE	EA	1	6,100.00	6,100.00	1,640.00	1,640.00
31	000003	RELOCATE WATER SAMPLING STATION	EA	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
32	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00
33	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	210.00	210.00
Subtotals:						36,380.00		7,870.00
Items 27-33								

	Base Bid Subtotals:	499,599.00	532,670.00
	Alternate 1 Subtotals:	38,036.00	7,870.00
	Totals:	535,979.00	540,540.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

Base Bid					All American Asphalt Corona, CA. 92878		EBS Inc. Corona, CA. 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120110	TRAFFICE CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	19,500.00	19,500.00	36,260.00	36,260.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	16.00	22,400.00	39.00	54,600.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) (6")	LF	1,800	37.00	66,600.00	27.00	48,600.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	10,800	7.50	81,000.00	3.85	41,580.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	22	1,100.00	24,200.00	700.00	15,400.00
10	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
11	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (MONOLITHIC SIDEWALK CURB)	LF	400	34.00	13,600.00	35.00	14,000.00
12	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	1,400	12.00	16,800.00	8.00	11,200.00
13	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	640	9.00	5,760.00	8.00	5,120.00
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,500	60.00	90,000.00	65.00	97,500.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	27.00	2,160.00	65.00	5,200.00
16	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 310)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
17	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	580	74.00	42,920.00	85.00	49,300.00
18	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00	225.00	4,050.00
19	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	480	30.00	14,400.00	125.00	60,000.00
20	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	105.00	735.00	110.00	770.00
21	000003	RELOCATE PRIVATE DECORATIVE LIGHT	EA	1	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00
22	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	52.00	520.00	55.00	550.00
23	850519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	8.00	5,600.00	1.65	1,155.00
24	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	1.00	300.00	1.65	495.00
25	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
26	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
					TOTALS:	482,445.00		505,080.00

Items 1-26

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

Alternate 1 Bid Schedule					All American Asphalt Corona, CA. 92878		EBS Inc. Corona, CA. 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
27	000003	RELOCATE AND/OR ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	5,000.00	40,000.00	2,300.00	18,400.00
28	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	250.00	2,000.00	300.00	2,400.00
29	152351	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
30	000003	RELOCATE BLOW OFF VALVE	EA	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
31	000003	RELOCATE WATER SAMPLING STATION	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
32	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA	1	200.00	200.00	275.00	275.00
33	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	400.00	400.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
					Subtotals:	60,200.00		51,475.00
Items 27-33								

	Base Bid Subtotals:	482,445.00		505,080.00
	Alternate 1 Subtotals:	60,200.00		51,475.00
	Totals:	542,645.00		556,555.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

Base Bid					FS Construction Sylmar, CA. 91342		R.J. Noble Company Riverside, CA. 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120110	TRAFFICE CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	126,000.00	126,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	98.00	137,200.00	24.00	33,600.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) (6")	LF	1,800	30.00	54,000.00	22.60	40,680.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	10,800	7.00	75,600.00	4.60	49,680.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	22	1,800.00	39,600.00	925.00	20,350.00
10	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
11	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (MONOLITHIC SIDEWALK CURB)	LF	400	42.00	16,800.00	22.80	9,120.00
12	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	1,400	8.00	11,200.00	7.50	10,500.00
13	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	640	6.00	3,840.00	7.50	4,800.00
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,500	91.00	136,500.00	78.00	117,000.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	50.00	4,000.00	69.00	5,520.00
16	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 310)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	8,850.00	8,850.00
17	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	580	18.00	10,440.00	60.00	34,800.00
18	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	18	150.00	2,700.00	350.00	6,300.00
19	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	480	25.00	12,000.00	30.00	14,400.00
20	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	150.00	1,050.00	115.00	805.00
21	000003	RELOCATE PRIVATE DECORATIVE LIGHT	EA	1	800.00	800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	280.00	2,800.00	57.50	575.00
23	850519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	8.00	5,600.00	1.75	1,225.00
24	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	7.00	2,100.00	1.15	345.00
25	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
26	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
					TOTALS:	553,730.00		537,750.00
Items 1-26								

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

Alternate 1 Bid Schedule					FS Construction Sylmar, CA. 91342		R.J. Noble Company Riverside, CA. 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
27	000003	RELOCATE AND/OR ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
28	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	200.00	1,600.00
29	152351	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
30	000003	RELOCATE BLOW OFF VALVE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,200.00	13,200.00
31	000003	RELOCATE WATER SAMPLING STATION	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
32	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	200.00	200.00
33	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	320.00	320.00
					Subtotals:	36,500.00		51,520.00
Items 27-33								

	Base Bid Subtotals:	553,730.00	537,750.00
	Alternate 1 Subtotals:	36,500.00	51,520.00
	Totals:	590,230.00	589,270.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

Base Bid					Grand Pacific Contractors Inc. Mira Loma, CA. 91752			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
1	120110	TRAFFICE CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	32,500.00	32,500.00		
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00		
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	35.00	49,000.00		
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) (6")	LF	1,800	34.00	61,200.00		
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	10,800	6.10	65,880.00		
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00		
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	22	5,500.00	121,000.00		
10	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00		
11	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (MONOLITHIC SIDEWALK CURB)	LF	400	150.00	60,000.00		
12	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	1,400	8.50	11,900.00		
13	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO TIE-IN TO EXISTING ELEVATION)	SQFT	640	11.00	7,040.00		
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,500	68.50	102,750.00		
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	45.00	3,600.00		
16	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 310)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
17	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	580	200.00	116,000.00		
18	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00		
19	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	480	45.00	21,600.00		
20	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00		
21	000003	RELOCATE PRIVATE DECORATIVE LIGHT	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00		
22	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	57.50	575.00		
23	850519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	1.75	1,225.00		
24	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	1.15	345.00		
25	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00		
26	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
					TOTALS:	732,315.00		
Items 1-26								

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: CONNING STREET
Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter & Road Improvements**

Advertised: April 18, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

PROJECT NO. B5-0551

Alternate 1 Bid Schedule					Grand Pacific Contractors Inc. Mira Loma, CA. 91752			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
27	000003	RELOCATE AND/OR ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	900.00	7,200.00		
28	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00		
29	152351	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00		
30	000003	RELOCATE BLOW OFF VALVE	EA	1	4,800.00	4,800.00		
31	000003	RELOCATE WATER SAMPLING STATION	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
32	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA	1	500.00	500.00		
33	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	500.00	500.00		
				Subtotals:		27,500.00		
Items 27-33								

Base Bid Subtotals:	732,315.00
Alternate 1 Subtotals:	27,500.00
Totals:	759,815.00